ETAS ID: TM818641

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HealthCor Partners Fund, L.P.		06/12/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
HealthCor Hybrid Offshore Master Fund, L.P.		06/12/2023	Limited Partnership: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareView Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	405 State Highway 121, Suite B-240
City:	Lewisville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75067
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	CareView Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	405 State Highway 121, Suite B-240
City:	Lewiswille
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75067
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS
Name:	CareView Operations, LLC
Street Address:	405 State Highway 121, Suite B-240
City:	Lewisville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3640615	NETVIEW
Registration Number:	3640614	MOVIEVIEW
Registration Number:	3640613	BABYVIEW
Registration Number:	3640612	PATIENTVIEW
Registration Number:	3627893	FACILITYVIEW

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0547

900780580

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3627892	SECUREVIEW
Registration Number:	3741523	NURSEVIEW
Registration Number:	3627891	PHYSICIANVIEW
Registration Number:	4141362	VIRTUAL BED RAILS
Registration Number:	4218784	CAREVIEW SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4240124	CAREVIEW COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	4218785	EQUIPMENTVIEW
Registration Number:	4311560	SITTERVIEW
Registration Number:	4294889	VIEW PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4311986	VIRTUAL CHAIR RAILS
Serial Number:	85298241	CAREVIEW NETWORKS
Serial Number:	85298248	PROCEDUREVIEW
Serial Number:	85607074	BEDVIEW
Serial Number:	85689134	GUESTVIEW
Serial Number:	85689162	CAREVIEW
Serial Number:	85689183	SEE THE POSSIBILITIES
Serial Number:	85689193	SEE THE POSSIBILITIES
Serial Number:	85689206	SEE THE POSSIBILITIES
Serial Number:	85689217	SEE THE POSSIBILITIES
Serial Number:	85729701	NICUVIEW
Serial Number:	85799912	EYECARE
Serial Number:	85826803	SERENITYVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-432-6108

Email: egguillouet@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Evelyne Guillouet
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evelyne Guillouet
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyne Guillouet/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=CareView IPSA Termination and Release (June 2023)#page1.tif source=CareView IPSA Termination and Release (June 2023)#page2.tif source=CareView IPSA Termination and Release (June 2023)#page3.tif source=CareView IPSA Termination and Release (June 2023)#page4.tif

source=CareView IPSA Termination and Release (June 2023)#page5.tif source=CareView IPSA Termination and Release (June 2023)#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of June 12, 2023 by HealthCor Partners Fund, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership with a principal office located at 701 E. Bay Street, Suite 516, Charleston, SC 29412 ("Agent") in favor of CareView Communications, Inc., a Nevada corporation with a principal office located at 405 State Highway 121, Suite B-240, Lewisville, TX 75067 (CareView NV"), CareView Communications, Inc., a Texas corporation with a principal office located at 405 State Highway 121, Suite B-240, Lewisville, TX 75067 ("CareView TX") and CareView Operations, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with a principal office located at 405 State Highway 121, Suite B-240, Lewisville, TX 75067 ("CareView LLC" and together with CareView NV and CareView TX, the "Debtors"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings respectively ascribed to them in the Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Debtors executed and delivered an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2015 (the "Agreement"), granting to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of their right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Collateral, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 18, 2018 at Reel 035014, Frame 0408,

WHEREAS, the Debtors have requested that the Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Debtors in, to and under all of the Collateral as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Debtors have requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Agent's security interests in and liens on the Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, (a) terminates the Agreement and (b) releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in the Debtors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patent Registrations and Patent Applications set forth on Schedule A hereto, the Copyright Registrations and Copyright Applications set forth on Schedule B hereto, the Trademark Registration and Trademark Applications set forth on Schedule C hereto and the Licenses set forth on Schedule D hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

AGENT:

Address of Agent:

HEALTHCOR PARTNERS FUND, L.P.

By: HealthCor Partners Management L.P., as Manager

as Manager

By: HealthCor Partners Management,

G.P., LLC, as General Partner

HealthCor Partners Fund, L.P. 701 E. Bay Street, Suite 516 Charleston, SC 29492

By: Jeffrey C. Lightcap

Name: Jeffrey C. Lightcap

Title: Senior Managing Director

REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0551

SCHEDULE A

Patent Registrations Patent Applications

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Non-Intrusive Data Transmission Network for Use in an Enterprise Facility and Method for Implementing	7,477,285	01/13/2009
System and Method for Documenting Patient Procedures in the U.S.	8,471,899	06/25/2013
Video Based Monitoring System (Badaway)	7,612,666	11/03/2009
System and Method for Using a Video Monitoring System to Prevent and Manage Decubitus Ulcers in Patients in the U.S.	8,675,059	03/18/2014
System and Method for Predicting Patient Falls in the U.S.	12/151,452	05/06/2008
System and Method for Using a Video Monitoring System to Prevent and Manage Decubitus Ulcers in Patients in the U.S.	14/188,396	02/24/2014
Electronic Patient Sitter Management System and Method for Implementing	13/714,587	12/19/2011
Noise Correcting Patient Fall Risk State System and Method for Predicting Patient Falls	Filed Pending	03/23/2012
System and Method for Monitoring a Fall State of a Patient while Minimizing False Alarms	14/039,931	09/28/2012
Patient Video Monitoring Systems and Methods having Detection Algorithm Recovery from Changes in Illumination	14/158,016	01/18/2013
Systems and Methods for Dynamically Identifying a Patient Support Surface and Patient Monitoring	14/209,726	03/18/2013

SCHEDULE B

Copyright Registrations Copyright Applications

None.

SCHEDULE C

Trademark Registration Trademark Applications

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
NetView	3640615	June 16, 2009
MovieView	3640614	September 29, 2009
BabyView	3640613	June 16, 2009
PatientView	3640612	June 16, 2009
FacilityView	3627893	May 26, 2009
SecureView	3627892	May 26, 2009
NurseView	3741523	January 26, 2010
PhysicianView	3627891	May 26, 2009
Virtual Bed Rails	4141362	May 15, 2012
CareView System	4218784	October 2, 2012
CareView Communications	4240124	November 13, 2012
EquipmentView	4218785	October 2, 2012
SitterView	4311560	April 2, 2013
View Products	4294889	February 26, 2013
Virtual Chair Rails	4311986	April 2, 2013
CareView Networks	85298241	April 18, 2011
ProcedureView	85298248	April 18, 2011
Bedview	85607074	April 24, 2012
GuestView	85689134	July 27, 2012
CareView	85689162	July 27, 2012
See The Possibilities	85689183	July 27, 2012
See The Possibilities	85689193	July 27, 2012
See The Possibilities	85689206	July 27, 2012
See The Possibilities	85689217	July 27, 2012
NICUView	85729701	September 14, 2012
EYECARE	85799912	December 11, 2012
SerenityView	85826803	January 18, 2013

SCHEDULE D

Mask Works

None.

RECORDED: 06/20/2023